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Fertöd to Fertöd
 433.9 kilometres; 5 hours, 27 minutes
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 9:00  0.0 km 1  Depart Fertöd on 8518 [Béke Utca] (North) for 23.1 km

 9:27  23.1 km  At roundabout, take the FIRST exit onto 84 for 1.4 k...

 9:29  24.5 km  At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto 84 [Storno Ferenc ÚT] for 7.3 ...

 9:37  31.8 km Entering Austria

 9:37  31.8 km  Road name changes to B16 [Ödenburger] for 6.1 km

 9:41  37.9 km  *Toll road* Keep STRAIGHT onto A3 [Südost Autobahn] for 33.6 km towards A3 / S31 / Wie...
 Eisenstadt / Mattersburg

 9:59  71.5 km  *Toll road* Merge onto A2 [E59] for 9.6 k...

 10:05  81.1 km  *Toll road* Keep RIGHT onto Knoten Vösendorf for 0.2 km towards A21 / E60 / S1 / A4 / Li...
 St.Pölten / Flughafen / Knoten Schwechat

 10:05  81.3 km  *Toll road* Take Ramp (LEFT) onto E60 [Knoten Vösendorf] for 1.3 km towards A21 / E60 / Linz 
 / St. Pölten / Brunn/Geb.

 10:06  82.5 km  *Toll road* Road name changes to A21 [E60] for 38.6 km

 10:28  121.1 km  *Toll road* Merge onto A1 [E60] for 48.5 k...

 10:54  169.6 km  At exit 80, keep RIGHT onto Ramp [Anschlussstelle Melk] for 0.4 km towards B3A / B1 / M...

 10:54  170.0 km  At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto B3A [Melker] for 1.7 ...

 10:55  171.7 km  Keep RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.3 km towards B1 / Melk Nord / Pöchlarn / Schönbühel / Wach...
 Rechtes Donauufer / Industriegebiet

 10:56  172.0 km  Turn RIGHT (North-West) onto B1 [Umfahrungsstraße] for 1.8 k...

 10:57  173.8 km  Turn LEFT (East) onto Kremser Straße for 70 m

 10:58  173.9 km 2  At Melk, return West on Kremser Straße for 70 ...

 10:58  174.0 km  Turn LEFT (South-West) onto B1 [Nibelungenlände] for 8.9 k...

 11:06  182.9 km  At roundabout, take the FOURTH exit onto L5325 for 0.3 k...

 11:06  183.2 km  Turn RIGHT (West) onto Ramp for 0.4 km towards A1 / Salzburg / Li...

 11:07  183.6 km  *Toll road* Merge onto A1 [E60] for 8.9 k...

 11:11  192.5 km  At exit 100, keep STRAIGHT onto Ramp [Anschlussstelle Ybbs] for 0.9 km towards B25 / Ybb...
Wieselburg

 11:12  193.4 km  At roundabout, take the THIRD exit onto B25 [Erlauftal] for 22.8 k...

 11:31  216.2 km  Turn LEFT (East) onto B28 [Puchenstubener] for 26.8 km

 11:51  243.0 km  Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto B20 [Langseitenrotte] for 17.7 km

 12:05  260.8 km  Bear LEFT (South-East) onto Wiener Straße for 0.8 k...

 12:08  261.6 km 3  At Mariazell, turn LEFT (East) onto Hauptplatz for 0.2 k...

 12:09  261.8 km  Road name changes to Wiener Neustädter Straße for 0.9 k...

 12:12  262.7 km  Turn LEFT (East) onto B21 [Gutensteiner] for 10.9 km

 12:21  273.7 km  Turn RIGHT (East) onto B23 [Lahnsattel] for 40.6 km

 12:57  314.2 km  Keep RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.3 km towards S6 / Semmering / Wien

 12:58  314.6 km  *Toll road* Merge onto S6 [Semmering Schnellstraße] for 40.2 k...

 13:21  354.8 km  *Toll road* Road name changes to Knoten Seebenstein for 1.7 km

 13:22  356.5 km  *Toll road* Merge onto A2 [E59] for 8.4 k...

 13:26  364.9 km  *Toll road* Keep RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.3 km towards S4 / Eisenstadt / Mattersbur...
 WR.Neustadt/-SÜD

 13:26  365.3 km  *Toll road* At exit 46, take Ramp (RIGHT) onto S4 [Mattersburger Schnellstraße] for 4.7 k...
 towards S4 / Eisenstadt / Mattersburg / WR. Neustadt-SÜD

 13:29  369.9 km  Keep RIGHT onto Ramp [Mattersburger Schnellstraße] for 0.8 km towards S4 / Eisenstad...
Mattersburg

 13:30  370.8 km  *Toll road* Keep STRAIGHT onto S4 [Mattersburger Schnellstraße] for 11.6 k...

 13:37  382.4 km  Keep STRAIGHT onto Ramp for 0.4 km towards S31 / Sopron / Eisensta...
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 13:38  382.8 km  *Toll road* Merge onto S31 [Burgenland Schnellstraße] for 9.2 k...

 13:43  391.9 km  *Toll road* Keep RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.4 km towards A3 / Wien / Sopr...

 13:43  392.3 km  *Toll road* Take Ramp (LEFT) onto A3 [Südost Autobahn] for 3.6 km towards A3 / Sopr...

 13:45  395.9 km  Keep STRAIGHT onto B16 [Ödenburger] for 6.1 km

 13:50  402.0 km Entering Hungary

 13:50  402.0 km  Road name changes to 84 [Bécsi ÚT] for 7.3 k...

 13:58  409.3 km  At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto 84 [K Rösi Csoma Sándor Utca] for 1.4 ...

 14:00  410.7 km  At roundabout, take the THIRD exit onto 8518 for 23.2 k...

 14:27  433.9 km 4 Arrive Fertöd


